508190784 10/24/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8237969

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		MERGER		
EFFECTIVE DATE:		12/27/2019		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name		Execution Date
ATTUNITY INC.				12/27/2019
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	QLIKTEC	H INC.		
Street Address:	211 SOU	211 SOUTH GULPH ROAD		
Internal Address:	SUITE 50	 D		
City:	KING OF	KING OF PRUSSIA		
State/Country:	PENNSY	VANIA		
Postal Code:	19406			
Property Typ Patent Number:		Number 44677		
Patent Number:		44677		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
Fax Number:	(6	78)420-9301		
		e e-mail address first; if that is f that is unsuccessful, it will be		
-		209300		
	07	64209300		
Email:	leł	muthc@ballardspahr.com, uspate	entmail@balla	ardspahr.com
Email: Correspondent Name	lei e: B/	muthc@ballardspahr.com, uspate	entmail@balla	ardspahr.com
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	lef e: BA 99	muthc@ballardspahr.com, uspate LLARD SPAHR LLP 9 PEACHTREE STREET NE	entmail@balla	ardspahr.com
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	lei 99 Sl	muthc@ballardspahr.com, uspate	entmail@balla	ardspahr.com
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	lei 99 91 81 81	imuthc@ballardspahr.com, uspate LLARD SPAHR LLP 9 PEACHTREE STREET NE IITE 1600	entmail@balla	ardspahr.com
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	99 81 99 91 99 91 99 91 99 91 81 81 81 81 81 81 81 81 81 81 81 81 81	imuthc@ballardspahr.com, uspate LLARD SPAHR LLP 9 PEACHTREE STREET NE IITE 1600 LANTA, GEORGIA 30309	entmail@balla	ardspahr.com
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	99 81 99 91 99 91 99 91 99 91 81 81 81 81 81 81 81 81 81 81 81 81 81	imuthc@ballardspahr.com, uspate LLARD SPAHR LLP 9 PEACHTREE STREET NE IITE 1600 LANTA, GEORGIA 30309 36339.3000		ardspahr.com
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER	99 81 99 91 99 91 99 91 99 91 81 81 81 81 81 81 81 81 81 81 81 81 81	imuthc@ballardspahr.com, uspate LLARD SPAHR LLP 9 PEACHTREE STREET NE JITE 1600 LANTA, GEORGIA 30309 36339.3000 CHARLEY F. BROWN		ardspahr.com
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	99 81 99 91 99 91 99 91 99 91 81 81 81 81 81 81 81 81 81 81 81 81 81	imuthc@ballardspahr.com, uspate LLARD SPAHR LLP 9 PEACHTREE STREET NE IITE 1600 LANTA, GEORGIA 30309 36339.3000 CHARLEY F. BROWN /CHARLEY F. BROWN #52,6		ardspahr.com
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Fotal Attachments: 3	e: BA 99 SL A7 NUMBER: R:	imuthc@ballardspahr.com, uspate ILLARD SPAHR LLP 9 PEACHTREE STREET NE IITE 1600 LANTA, GEORGIA 30309 36339.3000 CHARLEY F. BROWN /CHARLEY F. BROWN #52,6 10/24/2023		ardspahr.com
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	Iel BA 99 SL AT NUMBER: AT NUMBER: AT AT NUMBER: AT AT AT AT AT AT AT AT AT AT AT AT AT	Imuthc@ballardspahr.com, uspate ILLARD SPAHR LLP 9 PEACHTREE STREET NE IITE 1600 LANTA, GEORGIA 30309 36339.3000 CHARLEY F. BROWN /CHARLEY F. BROWN #52,6 10/24/2023		ardspahr.com



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ATTUNITY INC.", A MASSACHUSETTS CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "QLIKTECH INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "QLIKTECH INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2019, AT 12:03 O`CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2019 AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.



4077054 8100M SR# 20198879730

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Juny & Salar Summer of Same

Authentication: 204306147 Date: 12-27-19

PATENT REEL: 065326 FRAME: 0459

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

ATTUNITY INC., a Massachusetts corporation

WITH AND INTO

QLIKTECH INC., a Delaware corporation

December 27, 2019

The undersigned corporation, organized and existing under the Delaware General Corporation Law ("DGCL"), does hereby certify that, pursuant to Section 252 of the DGCL:

1. The name, state of domicile, and type of entity of each of the constituent entities of the merger are as follows:

Name	State	Type of Entity
Attunity Inc.	Massachusetts	Corporation
QlikTech Inc.	Delaware	Corporation

2. An Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Merger Agreement") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed, and acknowledged by each of the constituent entities of the merger in accordance with Section 252 of the DGCL.

3. QlikTech Inc. is the surviving entity of the merger (the "Surviving Entity").

4. The certificate of incorporation of the Surviving Entity, as in effect immediately prior to the merger, shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Entity.

5. This Certificate of Merger shall be effective at 11:59 p.m. on December 31, 2019.

6. The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the place of business of the Surviving Entity at the following address: 211 South Gulph Road, Suite 500, King of Prussia, Pennsylvania 19406.

7. A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Entity, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent entities.

8. The authorized stock and par value of the non-Delaware corporation is 5,000,000 shares of Common Stock, \$0.01 par value per share.

[signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surviving Entity has caused this Certificate to be signed by its authorized officer as of the date first written above.

QLIKTECH By:

Name: Dennis E. Johnson

Its: Chief Financial Officer & Treasurer